Conventional Fire Equipment Catalogue
®
ContextPlus conventional brochure 2019_Dev2.qxp_Context plus final singles  11/01/2019  17:14  Page 1
6
SERIES 65A (UL)
CONVENTIONAL FIRE DETECTORS
Series 65A Optical smoke detector
Part Number 55000-326IMC

Standard Relay base for Series 65A detectors 45681-245
RLI Remote LED Detector Indicator BF318
65A UL ORDER CODES
Series 65A Fixed Temp / Rate of Rise
heat detector 135 °F
Part Number 55000-139IMC
Part Code
10110YearWARRANTY
M a d e  i n
e n g l a n d
Listed
M a d e  i n
e n g l a n d
Listed
M a d e  i n
e n g l a n d
Listed
M a d e  i n
e n g l a n d
Listed
Detector Integrating Ionisation
Features Flashing LED
Part No 55000-226IMC
Supply voltage 9 to 33V
Average stand-by current at 24V 45µA
Average stand-by current at 9V 21µA
Alarm current at 24V 52mA
Alarm current at 9V 17mA
Alarm indication Red LED
Ambient temperature 32 to 158°F
Max wind continuous 2,000ft/min
Remote output (R-) Current sink to -ve line, limited to 17mA.
CONTEXT PLUS SERIES 65A IONISATION SMOKE DETECTORS  55000-226IMC
Detector Context Plus Series 65A Photo-electric
Features Flashing LED
Part No 55000-326IMC
Supply voltage 9 to 33V
Average stand-by current at 24V 45µA
Average stand-by current at 9V 40µA
Alarm current at 24V 52mA
Alarm current at 9V 17mA
Alarm indication Red LED
Ambient temperature 32 to 100°F
Max wind continuous not affected
Remote output (R-) Current sink to -ve line, limited to 17mA.
CONTEXT PLUS SERIES 65A PHOTO-ELECTRIC SMOKE DETECTORS  55000-326IMC
Detector Series 65A Thermal Series 65A Thermal
Features Flashing LED Flashing LED
Rating Ordinary Intermediate
Part No 55000-139IMC 55000-145IMC
Supply voltage 9 to 33V 9 to 33V
Average stand-by current at 24V 55µA 55µA
Average stand-by current at 9V 50µA 50µA
Alarm current at 24V 52mA 52mA